

Case No. G.R.- 28/12.

Rgd. No.- 1223/2014.

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.15.12.23

Today is fixed for appearance of all accd. Persons and hearing of Petition U/S. 311 of Cr.P.C. filed by the Ld. De fence counsel.

All the (4) accd. Persons on C.B are absent.

Ld Advocate on behalf of the accd. persons by filling a petition prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petition.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed as last chance.

Fixing **22.12.23** for appearance of all accd. Persons and hearing of Petition U/S. 311 of Cr.P.C. filed by the Ld. De fence counsel.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

J.O. Code.-W.B.01291.