

Present : Ms. Sosanna Rai, J.M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.

Order.

Dtd.05.02.24

Today is fixed for examination of accd. Persons U/S. 313 of Cr.P.C.

Out of (4) accd. Persons on C.B. (1) accd. Person is present by filling a hazira and (2) accd. Persons are absent by filling a petition prayed for adjournment on the ground stated in the petition.

Perused the petitions.

Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed.

Others (1) accd. CS Accd. No.- 2) Satadal Rudra is absent without any step.

On call the CS Accd. No.- 2) Satadal Rudra is till found absent.

On repeated calls none moved for the said accd. Person.

I have no alternative but to issue W/A

Hence, issue W/A against CS Accd. No.- 2) Satadal Rudra.

Fixing **27.02.2024** for E.R of W/A against CS Accd. No.- 2) Satadal Rudra and appearance of others accd. Persons.

J. M. 3rd Court, Bishnupur.
J.O. Code.-W.B.01291.